UNIVERSITY JOF
e ras University of Nebraska at Omaha

Omaha DigitalCommons@UNO
Services Reports Office of Research and Creative Activity (ORCA)
1-1-2001
Services Report FY 2001

UNO Office of Research and Creative Activity
University of Nebraska at Omaha

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/orcaservicesreports

Cf Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Higher Education Administration Commons
Please take our feedback survey at: https://unomaha.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/
SV_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE

Recommended Citation

Office of Research and Creative Activity, UNO, "Services Report FY 2001" (2001). Services Reports. 4.
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/orcaservicesreports/4

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by

the Office of Research and Creative Activity (ORCA) at

DigitalCommons@UNO. It has been accepted for

inclusion in Services Reports by an authorized

administrator of DigitalCommons@UNO. For more r
information, please contact @

unodigitalcommons@unomaha.edu.


http://www.unomaha.edu/
http://www.unomaha.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/orcaservicesreports
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/orca
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/orcaservicesreports?utm_source=digitalcommons.unomaha.edu%2Forcaservicesreports%2F4&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1245?utm_source=digitalcommons.unomaha.edu%2Forcaservicesreports%2F4&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/791?utm_source=digitalcommons.unomaha.edu%2Forcaservicesreports%2F4&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://unomaha.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE
https://unomaha.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/orcaservicesreports/4?utm_source=digitalcommons.unomaha.edu%2Forcaservicesreports%2F4&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:unodigitalcommons@unomaha.edu
http://library.unomaha.edu/
http://library.unomaha.edu/

University of Nebraska at Omaha
Office of Sponsored Programs and Research

2001
Service Report



ponsored

S

rograms §

P easeareh UNIVERSITY JOF
R Nebiraska

Omaha

Service Report
FY 2001

The Office of Sponsored Programs FY2001 Submissions by Request Type

and Research

» Serves as a focal point through which
external support for research, $10,000,0001
scholarship, public service, and
creative activities are institutionally
promoted, reviewed, and approved. $6,000,000{

» Provides support and training for

$12,000,0007

$8,000,0001

$4,000,0007
UNOmaha faculty, staff and students
pursuing external funding. $2,000,0001
» Accomplishes effective management o
for research administration. Applied  Basic Research Instruction Other Public Service  Student
Research Aid/Traineeship
FY2001 Awards by Type of Request
. . . $20,000,00
Student Aid Traineeship
2%
Applied Research
28% $15,000,00
Public Senic
35%
$10,000,00
$5,000,00
Basic Research
18% $0-]
6% - Area/Local Federal Foundation Other State
Instruction
11%
Area/lLocal
3% .
SPR Services

> Assists faculty and staff in identifying
potential funding opportunities.
> Provides technical assistance and
odoral training in proposal preparation.
46% > Reviews proposals to ensure compliance
with sponsor and university.
> Supplies administrative support for the
University Committee on Research (UCR).

Other
14%

Foundation

4%



Awards by College/Unit
FY 1999 - 2001

$3,000,000 -
$2,500,000
$2,000,000
EFY1999
$1,500,000 B EY2000
OFY2001
$1,000,000 -
$500,000 —
$0
A&S OAA CBA CPACS COE CFA IS&T SSEM Other
Submissions by College/Units
FY 1999 - 2001
$12,000,000 —
$10,000,000 -
$8,000,000
EFY1999
$6,000,000
EFY2000
OFY2001
$4,000,000 -
$2,000,000
$0

A&S OAA CBA CPACS COE CFA IS&T SA Other

Source of Data: SPR Grants Management Database, October 2001

SPR will provide specific college or unit data upon request.



UNOmaha FY2001 External Awards

College/ Department Project Type of Source of Sponsor Amount
Unit Director Request Funding Awarded
Arts & BIOL Bragg Other Other Eco-Centrics $11,034
Sciences BIOL Fairbanks Applied Research State NE Game and Parks Commission $120,428
BIOL Fairbanks Applied Research Other Safari Club International - Nebraska Chapter $2,000
BIOL Fairbanks Applied Research State State of Utah Divison of Wildlife Resources $31,986
BIOL Fairbanks Applied Research Federal U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service $10,500
BIOL Lahue Basic Research State NE Department of Health & Human Services $39,709
BIOL Stasiak Public Service State NE Game and Parks Commission $29,670
CHEM Laquer Basic Research Other Kirksville College of Osteopathic Medicine, Biochemistry Dept. $200
COMM Weber Public Service Other Organ & Tissue Task Force of Nebraska $1,000
DEAN Flocken Basic Research State NE EPSCoR $248,962
ENGL Maher Other Other NE Humanities Council $3,000
GEO Gildersleeve Instruction State Coordinating Commission for Post Secondary Education $20,819
GEO Gildersleeve Public Service Foundation National Geographic Society Education Foundation $50,000
GEO Maher Basic Research Other The Petroleum Research Fund $29,925
GEO Pavlinek Basic Research Other International Research & Exchanges Board $13,939
GEO Shroder Other Foundation Max Kade Foundation, Inc. $38,500
HIST Pollak Applied Research Foundation NE Jewish Historical Society $2,500
PHYS Kriegler Public Service Federal Department of the Army National Science Center $1,500
PHYS Mei Basic Research State UNL $60,000
PSYC French Basic Research Other Dallas Zoological Society $1,000
PSYC French Basic Research Federal NSF $98,959
PSYC French Basic Research Foundation Southwest Foundation for Biomedical Research $19,127
PSYC French Basic Research Other University of Maryland $5,400
Student Aid /
PSYC Reiter-Palmon Traineeship Other lowa Western Community College $12,029
PSYC Reiter-Palmon Applied Research Other SkillsNET $27,017
PSYC Reiter-Palmon Applied Research Other Union Pacific Railroad Company $3,500
PSYC Reiter-Palmon Applied Research Other Union Pacific Railroad Company $17,234
PSYC Thomas Public Service Area/Local City of Lincoln, NE, Police Division $6,215



College/ Department Project Type of Source of Sponsor Amount
Unit Director Request Funding Awarded
SOC Gouveia Basic Research State NE Mexican American Commission $30,000
Academic ISP Hoiberg Public Service Other NAFSA: National Association of international Educators $618
Affairs ISP Yaseer Other Other American Councils for International Education $5,600
KVNO Aliano Public Service Other Corporation for Public Broadcasting $116,629
KVNO Aliano Public Service State NE Humanities Council $2,000
KVNO Aliano Other Foundation Paul and Oscar Giger Foundation, Inc. $2,700
KVNO Aliano Public Service Foundation Robert J. Kutak Foundation $2,500
KVNO Aliano Public Service Other Whitmore Charitable Trust $2,500
KYNE Aliano Public Service AreallLocal City of Omaha $12,000
KYNE Aliano Other State NE Educational Telecommunications Commission $37,500
KYNE Aliano Other State UNL $46,863
$228,910
Business ACCT Armitage Applied Research Federal U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission $139,353
Administration ECON Diamond Applied Research Other Union Pacific Railroad Company $17,234
ECON Sindt Instruction Foundation Mortgage Bankers Association of America $82,250
NBDC Bernier Public Service Federal Defense Logistics Agency $152,301
NBDC Bernier Pubic Service State NE Department of Economic Development $210,000
NBDC Bernier Applied Research Federal OSHA $75,000
NBDC Bernier Public Service Federal U.S. Small Business Administration $567,629
NBDC Yoder Public Service Federal U.S. EPA $140,000
NBDC Yoder Public Service Federal U.S. EPA $21,780
$1,405,547
Public Affairs & Avi Bowen Public Service Federal NASA $277,650
Community AVI Bowen Applied Research Federal NASA EPSCoR $500,000
Service CJus Herz Applied Research Other Abt Associates $23,288
CJUs Herz Applied Research Other Abt Associates $19,788
Applied Research Abt Associates $19,788



College/ Department Project Type of Source of Sponsor Amount
Unit Director Request Funding Awarded
CJUS Herz Applied Research Other Abt Associates $19,788
CJUS Herz Applied Research Area/Local Douglas County Juvenile Court $10,000
CJUS Herz Applied Research Areal/local Lancaster County $10,000
CJUS Herz Basic Research State NE Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice $28,156
CJUS Herz Basic Research State NE Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice $76,600
CJUS Herz Basic Research State NE Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice $24,717
CJUS Herz Applied Research Area/lLocal Sarpy County DTC $4,500
CJus Herz Applied Research Area/Local Sarpy County DTC $10,000
CJUS Horney Basic Research Other Carnegie Mellon University $125,755
CJUS Miller Applied Research State NE Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice (adjustment) ($334)
CJus Miller Instruction Other NE Consortium for Service Learning in Higher Education (adjustment) ($2,200)
CJUs Walker Applied Research Federal U.S. Department of Justice / COPS $240,929
CJUS Zhao Applied Research Area/local City of Omaha $5,000
CJUS Zhao Basic Research Federal U.S. Department of Justice / COPS / PPSE $116,735
CJUs Zhao Applied Research Area/Local Westside Community Schools $10,000
DEAN Reed Public Service Area/lLocal United Way of the Midlands $20,300
GDRH Carroll Instruction Other NE Consortium for Service Learning in Higher Education $2,200
GDRH Smith Instruction Other NE Consortium for Service Learning in Higher Education $2,200
GERO Waskel Public Service Foundation Paul and Oscar Giger Foundation $1,000
PA Blair Public Service State NE Department of Economic Development $60,364
PA Reed Public Service Area/Local City of Omaha $19,500
PA Reed Public Service Area/Local City of Omaha $5,700
Student Aid /
PA Reed Traineeship Federal HUD $85,102
PA Reed Public Service Other National Association of Schools of Public Affairs & Administration $875
PA Reed Public Service Federal NiH $191,500
PA Woods Public Service Area/Local City of Omaha $22,500
PA Woods Public Service AreallLocal City of Omaha $51,501
PA Woods Public Service Area/Local City of Omaha $10,000
SOWK Barron-McKeagney Public Service Federal U.S. Department of Justice - OJJDP $209,993
SOWK Reiser Instruction Other NE Consortium for Service Learning in Higher Education $2,200
SOWK Sather Aid/Traineeship Foundation Omaha Community Foundation $47,516



College/ Department Project Type of Source of Sponsor Amount
Unit Director Request Funding Awarded
$2,252,611
Education COUN Seaberry Public Service Other Council of Great City Schools $95,230
HPER Collins Public Service Other American Lung Association of Nebraska $32,278
HPER Collins Public Service Other American Lung Association of Nebraska (adjustment) ($1,706)
HPER Collins Instruction Other NE Consortium for Service Learning in Higher Education $1,500
HPER Corbin Other Foundation American Alcohol & Drug Information Foundation $5,376
HPER Metal-Corbin Other State NE Arts Council $2,500
HPER Noble Applied Research Other Kansas State University $12,033
HPER Stacy Public Service State NE Department of Health and Human Services $17,200
SPED Conway Instruction State NE Department of Education $104,400
SPED Conway Instruction State NE Department of Education $9,739
SPED Coufal Instruction State NE Department of Education $8,975
SPED Kenny Other Other Sertoma International $356
TED Dick Instruction Foundation Kauffman Foundation $21,112
TED Grandgenett Public Service State NETC $9,640
TED Grandgenett Applied Research State UNL $61,459
TED Grandgenett Public Service Other Westside Community Schools $59,814
TED Landis Instruction State NE Department of Education $3,000
TED Landis Instruction State NEB*SAT $9,966
TED Langan Instruction State NE Department of Education $241,256
TED Langan Other State NE Department of Education $21,240
TED Langan Instruction State NE Department of Education $10,000
TED Mitchell Instruction Other Omaha Public Schools $152,958
TED Ostler Applied Research State NE Department of Education $9,950
TED Pasco Instruction State NE Department of Education $23,390
TED Pasco Instruction State NE Department of Education $12,988
TED Topp Applied Research Area/Local NE Educational Service Units $5,700
TED Topp Applied Research Other Seward Public Schools $79,706

$1,010,060



College/ Department Project Type of Source of Sponsor Amount
Unit Director Request Funding Awarded
Fine Arts ART Thurber Public Service Other Institute for Educational Inquiry $20,000
Information CSCl Ali Instruction State Metropolitan Community College $78,819
Science & Cscl Ali Applied Research State NSF EPSCoR $258,250
Technology cscl El-Rewini Basic Research State NE DEPSCoR (DoD) $305,360
CSClI Zhu Applied Research Federal UNL $111,422
ISQA Specht Applied Research Other Union Pacific Railroad Company $30,000
$783,851
Student SDS Ekpo Other Federal U.S. Department of Education $221,303
Affairs $221,303

External Awards $6,859,335
Student Financial Aid $2,471,060
Gifts and Bequests $4,318,276
Total for FY2001 $13,648,671



	Services Report FY 2001
	Recommended Citation

	InsideCover
	University of Nebraska at Omaha
	Office of Sponsored Programs and Research
	Service Report


	Cover
	Service Report
	FY 2001
	SPR Services
	S
	R





	3yrcomp
	Source of Data:  SPR Grants Management Database, October 2001

	sr 2001 1
	sr 2001 2
	sr 2001 3
	sr 2001 4
	sr 2001 5

